



Village of Elk Grove Village  
Cook and DuPage Counties  
**2019 BIESTERFIELD ROAD AT I-290 LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS**

PW-1920-09

**UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS**

TUESDAY, JULY 2, 2019 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Copenhaver Construction Inc.		Nettle Creek Nursey		RGI II Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1.	TREE REMOVAL	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
2.	SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH, 4"	SQ YD	545	\$16.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 3,706.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 4,223.75
3.	MULCH, METHOD 3 (HYDRAULIC MULCH)	ACRE	1.88	\$3,000.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 36,396.80
4.	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.15	\$2,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 324.00
5.	SEEDING, CLASS 4A (MODIFIED)	ACRE	1.73	\$3,750.00	\$ 6,487.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 58,612.40
6.	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	170	\$3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00
7.	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	170	\$3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00
8.	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	170	\$3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00
9.	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1130	\$4.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,650.00
10.	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	188	\$6.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 376.00
11.	TEMPORARY MULCH	ARCE	1.88	\$2,600.00	\$ 4,888.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 36,396.80
12.	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
13.	AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE, 3-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	21	\$800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,550.00
14.	EXCLAMATION LONDON PLANETREE, 3-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	12	\$800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00
15.	IVORY SILK JAPANESE TREE LILAC, 10' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	24	\$650.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00
16.	NORWAY SPRUCE, 14' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	15	\$800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00
17.	LIMBER PINE, 14' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	25	\$800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750.00
18.	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	62	\$85.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.62	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 17,670.00
19.	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 9,708.00	\$ 9,708.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>AS-READ TOTAL BID</b>						<b>\$ 119,608.50</b>		<b>\$ 195,455.50</b>		<b>\$ 166,642.00</b>	<b>\$ 225,499.75</b>
<b>AS-CORRECTED TOTAL BID</b>											